	ttached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: University of Oxford
To the Honorable Director of the US Pate. 1027  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	ttached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: University of Oxford
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: University Offices
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Wellington Square
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Oxford, OX1 2JD (Great Britian)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,127,370 7 P CE No.
Additional numbers att	6,127,370 F CE AP P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen B. Davis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ = 40
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	☐ Enclosed CORDS
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and a other additional fees required.
Street Address: P.O. Box 4000	Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08543-4000	19-3880 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
DO NOT I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Burton Rodney Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    Comparison of the copy is a true   Copy i
Reg. No. 22,076	mailing on reverse side
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: \$ 2

01

**PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0550** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment from the inventors of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Anthony David Smith, Kim Anthony Jobst for

## METHOD FOR TREATING ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

which Letters Patent is numbered 6,127,370 and bears the date of October 3, 2000; said assignment being recorded at Reel 9021, Frame 0919; and

WHEREAS **University of Oxford**, a University, having a place of business at Wellington Square, Oxford. OX1 2JD (GB) is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company hereby assigns, transfers and sells unto said University of Oxford, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said University of Oxford, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

By:

David T. Bonk

Vice President & Associate General

Counsel

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0551